SENATE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION &
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

May 23, 2011 Hearing Room B
3:00 pm

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Lee Beyer, Chair
Sen. Jason Atkinson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Chris Edwards
Sen. Ginny Burdick
Sen. Bruce Starr
Sen. Fred Girod

STAFF PRESENT: Richard Berger, Committee Administrator
Carolyn Stoffregen, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 3411 A — Public Hearing and Work Session
HJM 20 A — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3619 A — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3124 A — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3150 A — Work Session
HB 2700 B — Work Session

Recording Log

3:03:41 PM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Beyer
3:03:43 PM Chair Beyer

3:03:56 PM HB 3411 A - Public Hearing

3:03:59 PM Richard Berger, Committee Administrator
3:04:19 PM Chair Beyer

3:04:23 PM Vice-Chair Atkinson

3:04:25 PM Chair Beyer

3:04:33 PM {Exhibit} 1: Shawn Miller, Asurion
3:07:04 PM Chair Beyer

3:07:32 PM HB 3411 A - Work Session

3:07:41 PM MOTION: Vice-Chair Atkinson moves HB 3411 A with Do Pass
recommendation

3:07:46 PM Chair Beyer

3:08:02 PM Sen. Burdick

3:08:04 PM Chair Beyer

3:08:07 PM VOTE: 6-0-0

3:08:08 PM AYES: Burdick, Edwards, Girod, Starr, Atkinson, Beyer

3:08:14 PM Chair Beyer

3:08:17 PM CARRIER: SEN. ATKINSON will lead discussion on the floor

3:08:18 PM Chair Beyer
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3:08:29 PM
3:08:39 PM
3:11:28 PM

3:11:46 PM
3:11:49 PM
3:11:56 PM
3:12:15 PM
3:12:16 PM
3:12:23 PM
3:12:27 PM

3:12:35 PM
3:12:46 PM
3:13:11 PM
3:13:20 PM
3:14:16 PM
3:14:20 PM
3:14:28 PM
3:14:32 PM
3:14:33 PM
3:14:36 PM
3:14:43 PM

3:15:02 PM
3:15:05 PM

3:15:21 PM
3:15:40 PM
3:15:45 PM
3:15:51 PM
3:15:52 PM
3:16:00 PM
3:16:07 PM
3:16:09 PM

3:16:11 PM
3:16:16 PM
3:16:38 PM
3:16:41 PM
3:16:46 PM
3:16:48 PM
3:16:54 PM
3:17:01 PM
3:17:06 PM
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HJM 20 A - Public Hearing
Rep. Jason Conger, House District 54
Chair Beyer

HJM 20 A - Work Session

MOTION: Vice-Chair Atkinson moves HIM 20 A Be Adopted
Chair Beyer

VOTE: 6-0-0

AYES: Burdick, Edwards, Girod, Starr, Atkinson, Beyer
Chair Beyer

CARRIER: SEN. ATKINSON will lead discussion on the floor

HB 3619 A - Public Hearing
Richard Berger, Committee Administrator
Chair Beyer

John C. Powell, Asurion
Chair Beyer

Vice-Chair Atkinson

Powell

Vice-Chair Atkinson

Chair Beyer

Vice-Chair Atkinson

Chair Beyer

HB 3619 A - Work Session

MOTION: Vice-Chair Atkinson moves HB 3619 A with Do Pass
recommendation

Chair Beyer

Sen. Girod

Chair Beyer

VOTE: 6-0-0

AYES: Burdick, Edwards, Girod, Starr, Atkinson, Beyer
Chair Beyer

CARRIER: SEN. EDWARDS will lead discussion on the floor
Sen. Edwards

HB 3124 A - Public Hearing

Richard Berger, Committee Administrator
Chair Beyer

Jerry Johnston, owner, Amusement Unlimited
Chair Beyer

Johnston

Chair Beyer

Sen. Edwards

Johnston
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3:17:06 PM
3:17:08 PM
3:17:10 PM
3:17:12 PM
3:20:53 PM
3:21:10 PM
3:21:31 PM
3:21:42 PM
3:22:41 PM
3:22:45 PM
3:22:57 PM
3:23:44 PM
3:23:47 PM
3:24:48 PM
3:25:14 PM
3:25:41 PM
3:25:43 PM
3:26:09 PM
3:26:12 PM
3:26:19 PM
3:26:22 PM
3:26:25 PM
3:26:26 PM
3:26:28 PM
3:27:35 PM
3:27:41 PM
3:27:44 PM
3:27:46 PM
3:27:52 PM
3:27:58 PM
3:28:01 PM
3:28:04 PM
3:28:53 PM
3:29:14 PM
3:29:24 PM

3:29:50 PM
3:29:55 PM
3:29:59 PM
3:30:17 PM
3:30:18 PM
3:30:24 PM
3:30:33 PM
3:30:35 PM
3:30:36 PM
3:30:41 PM

Chair Beyer
Johnston
Chair Beyer
Johnston
Chair Beyer
Johnston
Chair Beyer

Mike McWilliams, resident, Portland, OR

Chair Beyer

Sen. Edwards
Johnston

Chair Beyer
Johnston
McWilliams
Johnston

Chair Beyer
Vice-Chair Atkinson
Johnston
Vice-Chair Atkinson
Chair Beyer

Berger

Vice-Chair Atkinson
Chair Beyer
Johnston
Vice-Chair Atkinson
Johnston
Vice-Chair Atkinson
Chair Beyer
Vice-Chair Atkinson
Chair Beyer
Vice-Chair Atkinson
Johnston

Chair Beyer
Johnston

Chair Beyer

HB 3124 A - Work Session
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MOTION: Sen. Starr moves HB 3124 A with Do Pass recommendation

Chair Beyer
VOTE: 4-1-1

AYES: Edwards, Girod, Starr, Beyer; NAYS: Atkinson; EXCUSED: Burdick

Chair Beyer

CARRIER: SEN. EDWARDS will lead discussion on the floor

Chair Beyer
Sen. Starr
Chair Beyer
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3:31:02 PM
3:31:04 PM
3:31:15 PM
3:31:27 PM
3:31:28 PM
3:31:34 PM
3:32:16 PM
3:32:17 PM
3:32:25 PM
3:32:33 PM
3:32:41 PM
3:32:42 PM
3:32:53 PM
3:32:58 PM
3:32:59 PM
3:33:02 PM
3:33:05 PM
3:33:07 PM
3:33:09 PM
3:33:12 PM
3:33:18 PM

3:33:26 PM
3:33:35 PM
3:34:00 PM
3:34:07 PM
3:34:14 PM
3:34:18 PM
3:34:23 PM
3:34:25 PM
3:34:36 PM
3:34:37 PM
3:34:43 PM

3:34:49 PM
3:34:53 PM
3:35:01 PM
3:35:30 PM
3:36:11 PM
3:36:52 PM
3:37:52 PM
3:40:38 PM
3:40:42 PM
3:41:25 PM
3:41:49 PM
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HB 3150 A - Work Session

Chair Beyer

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

Chair Beyer

{Exhibit} 2-5: Richard Berger, Committee Administrator
Chair Beyer

MOTION: Sen. Burdick moves to adopt the -A3 amendments
Chair Beyer

Sen. Burdick

Chair Beyer

Sen. Burdick

Chair Beyer

VOTE: 6-0-0

AYES: Burdick, Edwards, Girod, Starr, Atkinson, Beyer
Chair Beyer

Sen. Starr

Chair Beyer

Sen. Starr

Chair Beyer

MOTION: Sen. Burdick moves HB 3150 A as amended with Do Pass
recommendation

Chair Beyer

Sen. Girod

Chair Beyer

Sen. Edwards

Vice-Chair Atkinson

Chair Beyer

Vice-Chair Atkinson

Chair Beyer

VOTE: 6-0-0

AYES: Burdick, Edwards, Girod, Starr, Atkinson, Beyer
CARRIER: SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor

HB 2700 B - Work Session

Chair Beyer

{Exhibit} 6-7: Richard Berger, Committee Administrator

Chair Beyer

Brian Krieg, Plumbing and Mechanical Contractors Association
Chair Beyer

John Mohlis, Oregon State Building and Construction Trades Councll
Chair Beyer

Joe Esmonde, International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local 48
Chair Beyer

Chris Fick, League of Oregon Cities
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3:43:13 PM
3:43:55 PM
3:44:25 PM
3:44:29 PM
3:44:53 PM
3:44:58 PM
3:45:36 PM
3:45:54 PM
3:47:14 PM
3:47:26 PM
3:48:16 PM
3:48:37 PM
3:48:47 PM
3:48:57 PM
3:49:21 PM
3:49:39 PM
3:49:41 PM
3:50:01 PM
3:50:07 PM
3:50:29 PM
3:50:30 PM
3:50:36 PM
3:50:58 PM

3:51:02 PM
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Chair Beyer

Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands
Chair Beyer

Solliday

Chair Beyer

Solliday

Chair Beyer

Solliday

Sen. Starr

Solliday

Sen. Starr

Solliday

Chair Beyer

Solliday

Chair Beyer

Solliday

Chair Beyer

MOTION: Sen. Burdick moves HB 2700 B with Do Pass recommendation
Chair Beyer

VOTE: 4-1-1

AYES: Burdick, Edwards, Starr, Beyer; NAYS: Girod; EXCUSED: Atkinson
Chair Beyer

CARRIER: SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Beyer

Exhibit Summary

3:04:33 PM
3:31:34 PM
3:31:34 PM
3:31:34 PM
3:31:34 PM
3:35:01 PM
3:35:01 PM

{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7:

HB 3411 A, written testimony, Shawn Miller, 2pp
HB 3150 A, -A3 amendments, staff, 1p

HB 3150 A, -A4 amendments, staff, 1p

HB 3150 A, -A5 amendments, staff, 6pp

HB 3150 A, -A6 amendments, staff, 6pp

HB 2700 B, -B6 amendments, staff, 1p

HB 2700 B, -B7 amendments, staff, 2pp
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